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Stld 5504/top

September 4, 1996

Vicky Henderson or Brenda Pedersen
CESPK-ED-EB

US Army Corp of Engineers

1325 "J" St

Sacramento CA 95814-2922

Subject: US Army Corps of Engineers (Former Nike Battery 31) located at 0 Lake
Chabot Road, Castro Valley CA 94546

This office is in the process of reviewing the subject site for possible case closure in regard to
the removal of one 6,000-gallon diesel underground storage tank (UST) on August 3, 1995.
For your information, this UST closure and the subsequent soil sampling of the former UST
pit are documented in CKY, Inc. Environmental Services’ report titled Removal of
Containerized Hazardous and/or Toxic Waste at Nike Battery 31 San Leandro, California
(Contract No DACA 05-94-0012), dated September 22, 1995. Although diesel contamination
to soil was observed during field activities and confirmed by the analytical results of soil
samples sent to a State certified laboratory, it does not appear that an "Underground Storage
Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report" (ULR form) was filed with
this office.

Please complete the attached ULR form and return it to this office no later than September
20, 1996, Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please do not hesitate to call me at
(510)567-6755 if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Amy Leech

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

c: Gordon Coleman - File(ALL)
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UNDERGROUND TARK CLOSURE PLAN

* * * Complete according to attached instructions * % *
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3. Mailing Address

Zip ¥§76/- 094 Phone (9/) 313 ~14 (7

U-S. Army Corp o5 Ewgnmeers

city Wext Saceq prevto

N

4. Property Owner

Business Name (if applicable)}

P.o Loy T35

Address

7ip T-For ~0 73S~

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

City, State _lest SAcChAmenro -, C4

U.S. femy CoRps o% EVspeels

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested

CA

rev 4/6/95



10.

Contractor @QM .’:AI CopstrRve tors

Address 627 DiAmond Oat why .
city _ &£/K Geove Phone (§/6) 6 §6- 6/ %
License Type' CIASSA < HAZ Wys Ceet D _LYs 468

*Bffoctive January 1, 1992, Businesg and Profesaional Code Section 7058.7 reguires prime
contractors to algo hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors
License Board. ’

Consultant (if applicable)

Address

City, State Phone

Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name _William __Cameton LW, Title _RES 6‘51.10 cek
Company 0..5/}6/?}1/ C'a/e'p.f o4 é"w:-;fﬂ‘e%f

phone (F/t) 323~ le/7

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan on L

Length of piping being removed under this plan 25’

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) A<

State Reglstered Hazardous Waste Transportersg/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste *k

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name _ERicKsonN , TwC EPA I.D. No. CADOLOP¢LE37Z
Hauler License No. _C0/9 License Exp. Date S=3/-Te
Address 155 PAER A lvd
City Rich Mewd state A4 zip _ 1486/

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name G5;bSon) &N UIL0 N mentrt | Epa ID# CAQOGw326a 762
address _ 4715  SeaPoer Alyd
City Keda.woqﬁ Q:"":y State <A Zip 'Q‘f@w

rev 4/6/95 - 2 -



¢) Tank and Piping "nsporter - .

Name ERICKSon, [(mE EPA I.D. No. CAO OSP4 663 7E

Hauler License No. _ &</ 7 License Exp. Date J-4/-76

Address _ .5 FA et RBlivd

City Bich pond State _¢A zip 2482/ :

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name ERicKgor , w< EPA I.D. No. CADCOT¢ 663 5%
Address 255 PARER Bl
city _ Kichmew d Sstate _ A zip _T¥ee/

11. Sample Collector

Name

company _ CK¥ ucc. LA Ditomwm eptun] SeLyrce

Address 2480  TerlArnce 4/vd Suste oo

city 7ORR G R State <4 Zip _ 70§ o3 Phone 3/0-792-3739

i2. Laboratory

Name C'.K‘_f 1IN ENV rowmenint/ Se&u;'cex

Address 3480 TR awce Klvd Sujfe /60

city _ 7oRRence state dA zip §ogo3

State Certification No.

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No[ Unknown|[ ]

If yes, describe.

rav 4/6/95 -3 -



14. ‘Describe methods t e used for rendering tank(s) 1lnert:

7)1:, Tan K w1 be /rnveeted b{y 05)/-.3.,4-7‘— Legcr 2clés oF
a(f,lv [ce pep Jood qpllons o InNK Vel e

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically reguire the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information #** (see instructions) #***

Tank Material to be sampled | Location and
(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater)

include date last
used (estimated)

¢, 000 Diese| Tﬁh”f Se/ ! Proclimse — .
g allow Foe Svpplyi™s guely 2o Feet
Fuel FoR &megvy
gewertfok Sorl FANK -

2 A mﬂfe.-s wadeq

each Side v ad] =

LAS+ vged 198°

2 Feet ote pahve
Sor !

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/95 -4 =



Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan

&xcavated /Stockpiled Soii.

b 2 Cobio YA’@(:LS Composrte SAmple C2i1) For Sury
Socubic VAds o& Eycnunted eo)l

FOR. IBITIAL CHARMTERIZATION &SR
BRAGMD AGRATION | oty EN-SIRE
cblsPosﬁt./P,E‘u.SE." REQUIRE S aNE

DiscRE T2 SAMPLE PER.  20vDps3

stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

16.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] ves [./] no { 1 unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

Tf unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prioxr approval from Alameda
county. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. .

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.

See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)
Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
b ies el 35S0 PH ~ Diesel
mop 85 /@e.-FID /8 ppm

W "9'94‘9-—-

REex Foro Oo.005 P

rev

4/6/95 -5 -



' 18.. Submit Worker'’s Com.xsation Certificate copy .
Name of Insurer State Fond

19. Submit Plot Plan ##%%(S8ee Instructions)**
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. Bubmit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank‘
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

T understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTQOR INFORMATTION

Name of Business . I?Q.rﬂ 841;4/ Cow ¥ uc forg W=

Name of Individual The - Rougheedy

Signature M}@% : Date a?/og’zgr
PROPERTY OWNER\ OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business U St ﬂem’y Corp os ij)beec..r
Name of Individual Contegct- ppombeq (o cloded wim Pl
Signature Date

rev 4/6/95 - 6 -



- aramepa counl EnvIRONMENTAL PROQCTION DIVISION
DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIPIENT

There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project.
The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate
another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the absence
of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund.

SITE INFORMATION:

Site ID Number
(1f known)

k€ Ratlery 31  usdhemy Geps of EMfmeens

Name of Site

Chnbot LoKe Kd
Street Address

SAN Lesndre , cA
City, State & Zip Code

I designate the following person or business to receive any
refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund projects: -

Remedin/ Comsiuoctons , s

Name

8627 Dismensd OCRK RY
Street Address ’

&K Geove (4 G862¢
City, State & Zip Ccde

/)Tmu- W ong Ak, &2/05 /95

sighaturel/of Payor " Date
Thomas T Doovs heety Remedin.) Cow stnvcrns, tuc
Name of Payor : Company Name of Payor

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev.4/6/95;closure.pin\RW



INSTRUCTLONS

General ‘Instructions

Three (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and a deposit must be
submitted to this Department.

z

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.

One complete copy of your approved plan must be at the construction

site at all times; a copy of your approved plan nust also be sent
to the landowner.

State of California Permit Application Forms A and B are to be
submitted to this office. One Form A per site, one Form B for each
removed tank.

Line Item Specific Instructions

10.

i5.

rev

. SITE ADDRESS

Address at which closure is taking place.

FPA I.D. NO. under which the tanks will be nanifested
EPA T.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of Toxic
Substances Control, 9216/324-1781.

CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS /FACILITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

¢) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.

d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.
TANK HISTORY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION

Use History - This information is essential and must be accurate.

Tnclude tank installation date, products stored in the tank, and the date
when the tank was last used. :

Material to be sampled - e.g. water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.
T.ocation and depth of samples - e.g. beneath the tank a maximum of two

feet below the native soil/backfill interface, side wall at the high
water mark, etc. .

4/6/95 -7 -



19.

20.

21.

22.

NOTE: These requir nts are excerpts from 29 CFR Part 1910.120(b) (4),

- Hazardous Waste Op ions and Emergency Respol,; Final Rule, 'March 6,

1989. Safety plans of certain underground ta

sites may need to meet
the complete requirements of this Rule.

PILOT PLAN

The plan should consist of a scaled view of the facility at which the
tank(s) are located and should include the following information:,

a) Scale;

b) North Arrow;

c) Property Lines;

d) Location of all Structures;

e) Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks
and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f) Streets;

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities;
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.);

i) Depth to ground water; and " -

j) All existing tank(s) and piping in addition to the tank(s) being
removed.

DEPQOSIT

A deposit, payable to "County of Alameda" for the amount indicated on
the Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule, must accompany
the plans.

Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report forms may be obtained
in limited quantities from this office or from the San Francisco Bay
Regional Water Quality Control Board (510/286-1255). Larger quantities
may be obtained directly from the State Water Resources Control Board
at (916) 739-2421.

TANK CLOSURE REPORT
The tank closure report should contain the following information:

a) General description of the closure activities;

b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indicate tank
size and former contents; note any corrosion, pitting, holes, etc.;

rev 4/6/95 -9 -



-Pri=Reglional Board Staff Recommendatlons

. Preliminary UST Site In

tigations

TABLE #2

40 _AUgUoL

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANATYSES FOR

UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK

Unknown Fuel

Leaded Gas

Unleaded Gas

biesel, Jet Fuel and
Kerosene

Fuel /Heating Oil

Chlorinated Solvents

Non~-chlorinated Solvents

Waste and Used Oil

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

* Tf found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

SO1L ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID{5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AA

------ Optional——————=
TEL DHS~-LUFT

EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID (5030}
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260.

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID{3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
0&G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
ClL HC 8010 or 8240

WATER ANALYSTS

TPH G GCFID(5030)

TPH D GCFID(3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)

BTX&E 602 or 624

TOTAL LERD AA

TEL DHS-LUFT

EDB DHS-AB1803

TPH G GCF1D(5030)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH D GCFID(3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH D GCFID (3510}

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

CL HC 601 or 624

BTX&E 602 or 624

CL HC AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID({3510)
BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID({3510
0O &G 5520 B & F
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETRECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, %n, Ni
METHOD 8270 FPOR SOIL COR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB*
pPCP*

PNA
CRECSOTE

PCB
PCP
PNA
CREOSOTE

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 1990

H
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. Preliminary UST Site Inftigations

Based upon a Regional Board survey of Department of Health Services
certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel fuel

in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits, shown, by
the survey, are:

ROUTINE MODIFIED PROTOCOL

< 10 ppm (42%)
< 5 ppm (19%)
< 1 ppm (35%)

10 ppm (10%)
5 ppm {(21%)
1 ppm (60%)

IAIA A

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are not achlevable,

an explanation of the problem is to be submitted on the laboratory
data sheets,

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted and include the
laboratory’s assessment of the condition of the samples on receipt
including temperature, suitable container type, air bubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation, etc. The sheets

are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for analysis,
and analyzed.

11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not conform to the
standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any unknown
complex mixtures that elute at times varying from the standards.
Recognizing that these mixtures may be contrary to the standard, they
may not be readily identified; however, they are to be reported. At
the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the following information
is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak(s) relative to the
reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma- togram(s),
the type of column used, initial temperature, temperature program
is ¢/minute, and the final temperature.

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard < 20 carbon atoms,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene) standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is not
necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit, standard,
or EPA/DHS method protocol (whichever time is greater). )

EPILOGUE

ADDITIVES: Major oil companies are being encouraged or required by the
federal government to reformulate gasoline as cleaner burning fuels to
reduce air emissions. MTBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANOL (ethyl
alcohol), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate gasolines to
increase the oxygen content in the fuel and thereby decrease undesirable
emissions (about four percent with MTBE). MTBE and ethanol are, for
practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal from the water column
will be difficult. Other compounds are being added by the oil companies
for various purposes. The refinements for detection and analysis for all
of these additives are still being worked out. If you have any questions
about the methodology, please call your Regional Board representative.
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STATE ' PO BOX 807 SAN FHANCISCO CA 94101—090’

"COMPENSATION ! ] o
|NsuHANr.:::' : : - T o ’ i o .

FU ND CEHTIFICATE oré WORKEHS compems;mom INSURANCE

p—_

. "”‘ ?DLIC‘?’ NUMB=R {338614 - 95
1SSUE _DATEE -

CER‘I‘IFECATE EXF’IRES b4 ~01- 36 o

MAR J HALLOCK' T
8627 DlnmoND DAK WAY
"ELK GROVE, CA 9562&

' . ,o

This is lo cerlfy thal we hawz issued a wvalid Workers Compensaimn insurance policy in a 'oim approved by the
Cai:[orma lnsurance Comm:ssmner lo ihe.employer named below , Ior \he pohcv period Indicated

‘e TN
' - Coaat L e . Toe e - -

This policy 18 not subjeci {o cancgllalion by the Fund excapt Lpon 3odays' advance writlen nolice ta tha emplayer:

W‘e wii! also give you 30 days’ advam:s notce should inis policy be crneelied prios to:its normal exprealion.

. This cerllhcale cl lnssiranc:e is nol an insuronge policy and does Aot amgnd exlend or nl'ier ‘ha toverage afforded,
by the poiicies lisgted herein. Nolwllhslamdlng ny requirement; term, or sondition ot amy conlrael or pther document
-with retpect to wh:cim Ihas certificate of Insurance may be issusd or thay pertzin, the nsdrance stforded by lhe
‘policies described Ilerem is subjet.l lo‘ah lha erms, ! exc'ur-mns ang conditions of sheh. ‘polities
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FAX Cover

To: Scott Seery
Alameda County

Date:  7/7/95

FAX Number: (510) 337-9335

Total Pages: 2

From: Mark Hallock Elk Grove Office:

Phone: (916) 686-6154 8627 Diamond Oak Way
FAX: (916) 686-6064 Elk Grove, CA 95624

Message:

Scott,

Attached is a copy of our current Workman’s Comp. certificate.
Call me if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Mark



LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

12/14/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
{(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programg Data Entry)

Insp: ALL
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 5504 LOC:
SITE NAME: US Army Corp of Engineers DATE REPORTED(E:;;;;;;;;::>
ADDRESS Lake Chabot RA4i31 DATE CONFIRMED:
CITY/ZIP : Castro Valley 94546 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 2 PRIOR CODE:3A EMERGENCY RESP:

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 12/14/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:

REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE CCMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 12/14/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2

CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 08/03/95 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATICN
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Pedersen/cespk-ed-eb
COMPANY NAME: U. S. Army Corp Of Engineers
ADDRESS: 1325 " J " St
CITY/STATE: Sacramento Ca 95814-%865 293 &

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes

ANNPGMS LOP DATE H LOP DATE




66 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY ] 1 neEw PERMIT [] 2 RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 w™TERM PERMIT (] 4 AMENDED PERMIT {T] e TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE
1. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATI A@REMUST REQOMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME VU‘ v "‘V’ A b\|) NAME OF OPERATOR
mrg (.S RNy CrLs 0 EAq/8 QCALS
ADDRESS NEAREST GROSS STREAT PARGEL #{OPTIONAL)
LAKe Cha Bo + Rd
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Casee VAuce
CtNmd 2pi et U | ca | "Mt 96 ~ 373~ 1617
mmmcm [ corpoRATION (] INDIVIDUAL (] PARTMERSHIP  [] LOGAL-AGENCY ] COUNTY-AGENCY [] STATE-AGENCY WEDERAL—AGENCY
DISTRICTS
TYPE OF BUSINESS D 1 GAS STATION [:] 2 DISTRIBUTCR D Ré/s’EIE\}&%'SE #OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P.A. 1.D. # (opficnal)
[ 2 FARM [] 4 PROGESSOR ;Z] 5 OTHER ORTRUSTLANDS | <A~
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optlonal
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) b~ 393~ 161
C‘Am elol W://'M GiL~33~ {17 SLS' I:Y; Tﬂ"") ngFsWITHﬁlFAC(}nF
NIGHTS: NAME ({LAST, rfmST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAMH (LAST, FIRST) 1o~ 3731017
C—ﬁmeﬂ.ol\f w1ham o~ 373~/6/7 AYAY le)’ Joht FZONE#WITHAHEACODE
il. PROPERTY QWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
U.S. AmY CoRps o% ENq/Nee&s
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v boxwndicate {7 INpiviDuaL [ LOCAL-AGENCY {7 STATE-AGENCY
ﬂ ) 6 o¥ 34 (1 CORPORATION ] PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY [ J*PEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME y STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE
West SAcRAMen o dA4  |9896i~0935" |No-373~ /617
Il. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
U.S, ARmYy Carps of ENg m eeLs
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS | " boxiandicate [ INDIVIDUAL 1 LOCAL-AGENCY ] STATE-AGENCY
'OO Ksox Q9 3(' CJ CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENGY  [JAPEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CO
West SacrRamesto CA |95~ 935 | qt,-372 ~ 1617

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 323-9555 if questions arise.
vk Ha [4]4]-0 ] [ [ T 1}

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

« boxplndicats 7] 1 SELFINSURED [ 2 GUARANTEE [ 3 INSURANCE ] 4 SURETY 80ND
[ s LETTER OF CREDIT [ & ExempTION [7] e OTHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.
CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDHESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFIGATIONS AND BILLING: L "m m ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) ARPLICANTS TITLE DATE MONTH/DAY/YEAR

Thomas T2 Roughessy 7 }D»M PRo fect COORI Ml 07 o6/ 75
LOCAL AGENCY USEONLY— A /)T wi B Starts, ——

COUNTY # URISDICTION # FACILITY # 4 G

LT HEENEN

LOCATION GODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISCOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL ]

FORLHAS(5F§JRM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY
FOROO31A5



L ® o
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION 4RQORM:Bs

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

[ 1 New PERMIT
(] 2 INTERIM PERMIT

[T] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT
[ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM

[[] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION
[] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE

|:| 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED ON $iTE
m’ 8 TANK REMOVED

DBACR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK 1S INSTALLED:

Mre  Lagmrerny 31
R

. TANK DESCRIPTION  GOMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

B. MANUFACTURED BY:

A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# 6000 é‘g‘{_ JIESE )

UvK

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) IINL/E D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: ,( D
. TANK CONTENTS  |FA-115MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.
A [7] 1 MOTOR VEMICLE FUEL [C] 4o B, c. 1 REGULAR LT 3 DIESEL [T] & AviaTion Gas
2 PETROLEUM [[] a0 ewpry 7 1 probucr [] toPREMIUM % : f:f::st (] 7 METHANOL
NLEADED
] 3 cHEMIGAL PRODUCT [} o5 UNKNOWN [] 2 waste [] 2 LEADED []'ea OTHER (CESCRIBE IN STEM D. BELOW)

D. 1F {A.1}15 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED

C.AB .

{IIl. TANK CONSTRUCTION

MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX D AND E

A TYPEOF (1 1 pousLe waLL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [} 85 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM Q] 2 SINGLE WALL (] 4 SECONDARY CONTAWMENT {VAULTEDTANK} [_} 98 OTHER
B TANK |Z 1 BARE STEEL [] 2 sTamMESS STEEL ] a FiseRcLASS [} 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
"MATERIAL L] 6 CONCRETE (] & POLYVINYL GHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [C] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(PrimaryTank} [ ]| 9 BRONZE [] 0 GALVANIZED STEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN [] e2 oTHER
(] 1 RueBER LINED (] 2 MkvD LINiNG [} 5 EPOXY LINNG  [77] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. lNJEng [T] 5 cLass LminG [] & UNLINED 95 UNKNOWN [ | 99 OTHER
1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES .. NO__
D.CORROSION L_J ! POLYETHYLENE wRAP [ | 2 COATWG [ ] a vive wRaP | | 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ ] & cATHODIC PROTEGTION [ | 81 NONE JZss UNKNOWN [T7] 99 oTuER

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL

SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) ul! 2

OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) [2 A ZZZ.

IV, PIPING INFORMATION

CIRGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND QR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEMTYPE A@ 1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 95 OTHER

8. CONSTRUCTION A@): SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 85 UNKNOWN AU 99 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A@ 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC}JA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U & ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PRGTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 99 OTHER

D. LEAX DETECTION [ ]+ AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR { | 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING L o 1 59 oTHER

V, TANK LEAK DETECTION

[ 1 visuaL cHeck [_] 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ | 3 VADOZE MONITORIN
[ )6 TaNK TESTING [ ] 7 INTERSTITALMONITORING [ | 91 NONE

4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ | 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING
95 UNKNOWN [] oo otHeR

X

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF
SUBSTANCE REMAINING

3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH
INERT MATERIAL 7

1. ESTIMATED DAF#‘SQT SED (MO/DAY/YR)

Q GALLONS

ves [ NO__[E

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT'S NAME

DATE

(PRINTED & SIGNATURE) 7)10/’1“ J" Doueh\ecf;y ﬂﬂw } i

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER 5 COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

OV f0b) 28

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE|D# L L BT L) CT T[T
PERMITNUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

NOT REGISTERED With Sthe — =

FORM B (12.91)

P e



white -env.health ALAMEDA COUNW’ DEPRRTMENT OF :\}::\1};3?2“:31555‘”"
yellow -facility EN U I BON MENTHL HEHLTH 510/567-6700

pink  -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form

Site ID# _____ Site Name Nl[ﬁ 'ga'ﬁceﬂy T2 todav's Date By 3/ ¥
Site Address LK Cl’\a&;‘i” ROQCA

City .Cas':lc_r:p_.wléi_%z_m_ Zip 94546  Phone

_____ MAX AMT stored >» 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

1, 11

0 eqorles;
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPCRTER

.._.7( Hazar dous Materals Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
-1l Under gr ound Storage Tanks

* Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
(2.1 — 220
Comments;
- 2o ftres
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Contact

Title Q&iﬁ Inspector
Signature W

Signature




= . . Page 1of __ ]|

ERICKSON Tank Processing JOB #: b33

TANK CERTIFICATION
24c 30 e 200 2 e 2 2t e e a3 o e ol o e 2 ol e o ke ol oK PART 1 To be ted b Cu omer **#**********************
/);p yﬁ B ) Bt Mt I < 5
CUSTOMER: ¢TI GENERATOR: State Waste Codes; 272
{430 v CHamor
LOCATION: __(Aspi vAuws) EPA LD. ACEC Oo/a/lFYO  Epa Wasg/ Codes:
None
TRANSPORTER: éfﬂ QZ! _S'Q.u JNMC.  MANIFEST #: ?5’ S 7220 ‘7 [3 See Attached
TANK 1 TANK 2 TANK 3 TANK 4 TANK 5 TANK 6
TANK #: ‘ [b240
CAPACITY: §20°
P
DIAMETER: & )
LENGTH: s
STEEL/GLASS: S
LAST CONTAINED: D)

LG = Leaded Gas, UG = Unleaded Gas, D = Diesel, U0 = Used 0Oil, FO = Fuel Oil
Specify the material Last Contained if other than above.

ERICKSON, INC. TANK PROCESSING FACILITY
LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTION NOTIFICATION FORM

The waste represented on this manifest is not generated by a chemical manufacturing plant, coke-by-product recovery plant of
petroleum refinery. As such, it is not regulated under 40 CFR Part 61, Subpart FF (NESHAPS for Benzene Operations).

'/Pummnt to 40 CFR 268.7 I am notifying Erickson, Inc. that the material described by the above manifestisa nonwastewster,
Non-RCRA hazardous waste and not curreatly subject to EPA Land Disposal Restrictions.

v Pursuznt to CCR 22 66268.7 I am notifying Erickson, Inc. that the material described by the manifest is & metal containing
Non-RCRA solid hazardous waste (66268.29(g)), with treatment standard at 66268.106 () (3) Table CCWE I-C. It is also an
organics containing Non-RCRA solid hazardous waste (66268.29 (k)), with treatment standard at 66268.113. Both metal and organic
containing Non-RCRA solid hazardous wastes are subject to a variance from prohibition from land disposal which expires after
1/1/%,

I understand that Brickson, Inc. has relied on these representations in preparing it's qnote. If these representations are incorrect, I
agres to be charged an additional amount according to the schedule of charges in effect at that time.

1 am an suthorized agent/representative of the generator. I certify that all information submitted in this and associated documents
is complete and accusate. The tanks on the transport equipment have been numbered to correspond with the information provided
above. In the event that the tanks do mnot correspond to the form, I will pay any and all costs incurred in rectifying the
discrepancy(ies) between the tank(s) snd the form. I am aware that due to the inherent uncertainties in measuring the remaining
contents of tank(s) that the tank(s) may contain excessive solids or liquids, In such event, I agree to pay the cost of preparation,
transportation and disposal/recycling of the excess material according to the schedule of charges in effect at the time of receipt of
tho tank(g). PFurther, I will not hold Erickson, Inc. responsible for any damage to tanks which occurs after the tanks are removed
from the ground.

AUTHORIZED .
SIGNATURE: @L Zv g/ o ASACE. pate:. B85 25
PRMNAME:_E&AE_)@&“ {.Fuf‘ ASACF TITLE: Pf"[ Foc RCL

For assistance in completing this form, please contact Karen Ruffin at (510) 970-7463.




T

o

State of Callformio—Environmantal Protection Agency
Form Spproved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-94} ,
i Pleass print or typs.  Form designed for use on alite {12.pite ewritar.,

Dapartment of Toxic Substonces Ce
Sacramento, California

See Instructions on back .:lge 6.

1. Generator’s US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2, Page 1 | Information in the shaded creas
+ UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 8 is not required by-Federal law.
waste manrssT  |CAC OO QBT 1 - o )
3. Genorotor’s Nama and Mailing Address s . ’ ‘Pocy
“o'l "‘i{ f'“f ( i “ F . I{\ll‘lk“’fl ff\("' ' gt?—“ ﬁ‘-—‘d‘ c’i’ P
Y N Y oy I7730 A Clnvibei &l
! w4 S Afueapy ORI CASTro VAlley € ¢/
% 4. Go!';mmor‘sPhom( TR I A .1"|~_§4 ﬂ v 'y A’?/S’/C‘J
8 5. Transporter 1 Company Name T & US EPA ID Number
i ELA K =ond it . ot d e Y
- ' [CAP ¢ e |14 91l 2] )
j<-' 7. Teansportor 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number
(9
< g N T b
M . Deji d Facility N d Site Add 10. US EPA b
a.‘ 5 ?. Deg‘glr_uilt_kg}:l ) tl‘:‘?r: ite ress US EPA {D Number 4 !?Tﬂ[i?is
o2 255 Parr Blvd. oy
o3 Richumord, CA, 94801 |CIA|D O 019 & 60 39 ] ‘
U ,..,/(?. e e - ‘d -
g)) Zz 11. US DOT Description (inchsding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number) :30 Conlatr]rc;pa g.:.;:::,l 1:,' /3:"'
I N |
o)) § SNON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid
| 6 a3 " acye Tank A
&l F Waste BEmpty Storage Tank. ‘|G|/ TP 0141010 [ P
8 N b.
<l E
JIR
g A
T
Zlo
a| R
[TX]
-
'
w
Q
;]
p4
O
Q.
[74]
w
a
d
2| E _
O 15, Special Handling initructions and Additional
e Keep away from sources of ignition, Always wear hardhats when working around
z U.G.9.T. s 24 Hr. Contact Nawe. MArE__Hallos Phone. flo ~GHG @[S
w
. . . . L.oe—p
£l | [Nk gamER, #-3| 17530 LARE CHmwT LA
o 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFIGATION: | hereb‘ declare that the contents of this consignment ars fully and acsurutely described above by proper shipping name and are clossified,
6 pockad, marked, ond labeled, and are in all respacts in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national gevernment regulations.
:3' If | am a largs quantity generator, | certify that | have o program in place fo reduce the volume and tfoxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined 1o be
& economically practicable and fhat | have sslected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future
wv threat to human health and the environment; OR, it | om a small quantifp-generator, | have mude a good faith effort to minimize my waoste generation and select the best
o wasts manag t method that is availoble to me and that | can afford. R o~
o Pinted/Typed Name Signdfure | ) / /-’ - Month Day Yo
- : e
LY [ MWDy IRogecs | Feo (ASACL o A e For USACL QI3 7
E‘ ; wilad nt of Recaipt of Moterials ) ( __) ; 7 / ’ ]
IR ypod Natme \/ ; Signatugyd . . ' / y P— -~ Month_ Day Ye
al| N / : Z y p %t : / o
2| 4 4 ACSLC B BT G318
wil 0 {18 Trons r 2 Acknowledgemant of Receipt of Materials . - .
w f Printed /Typad Name Signature “Month Day Ye
E
O a s I | |
3 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
SiF
v A
Zl C
D I |
l|' £ 0 Ly thic monifest excapt o8 hoted in lem 19,
; Printed/Typed Nome Signature Month Day Ye
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.
Yeltow:  GEMFRATOR RETAING

DISC 80224 (1/9%5)
EPA 870022



85205720

State of Colifornlo—Envi tal Pratection Agency

Form Approved OMB Mo. 20500039 (Expiras 9-30-96) See Instructions on back ge 6. Deportment of Toxic Substonces C
Ploasa™tint o type.  Form designed for uie on site (12:pi ewriter. bl * Sacramento, California
1. Generator's US EPA 1D No, ¥ “Manifest Document No. 2. Pags 1 | Information in the shaded oreos
4 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS ; " % 7| is not recuired by Federal lae
WASTE MANIFEST ‘ —n 7 |0 1of 1
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number’ R g
3 Exmy Corp. of Fnganesrs . Q e ? 0 a- -['- 2 . ;
~ P.O. Box 3%
phy e ) o gaaes B. StqieGomrafor’siD ;
. ot T L LM Y 0 £ Intg . ¢ .
3| = Gt e T R B - EEENERENRL
5. Tramporter T Company Name 4. US EPA LD Number C. State Transporier's (lD“‘ L
& . ' & lﬁ'ﬁ%
: ook, on, Tne, |f2' |A IDln E“ |’? 14 If': [ ]3 l‘?? I?L D. Transporter's Phone 5,;10--’ sf‘wd.ﬂ?ﬁ
e 7. Tramportar 2 Company Nama 8. U5 EPA 1D Number E. Stote Transporter’s 1D” ik
|8}
< [ Ll bbb g ] | Tonsponer's Phone
ra 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility's 1D .
5 Gibzam OF1/RE Lot Petrobeun Ll Ll
5 455 Jusa POt Blwd, H. Facility's Phone -
S Fctwane1 C1ly, 08, Y463 [N T L T I e P 9 A T I . A15%:-36
" . 12. Contai 13. Total 14, Unit |.
% 11. US DOT Deseription {inchuding Proper Shipping Name, Hozard Class, and 1D Mumber) N = ""R’; Qmmm W /V:I
f a. .
3 RO Hazaldals Waste Laiguicls No (Bendone)
| G , ) S pes i ’ é‘
Sl e 9 NA QUBR, M TTL DUL® Bk # 4 ol H T T 19<00
$ N b.
| E
o~
<! R
A L | L 1] ]
T e
~1 0
xr R
] [ I L1 1]
& d,
()
w
% RN
O J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listsd Above K. Handling Cedes for Wusfars Listed - Abwa
a . N . b, =
o CMycdrocartyon Mixrare With Water (99% Watesr, 1% ¢
f ¥ ‘ ) . <. . B ‘
< - * .
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CONSTRUCTORS,
INC.
SDBE / MBE / DVBE
License No, 645468, A & HAZ
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